
 
 

 

 

7/8/17 Masters & Rookies Series Results 
 
 

Event 1- Category 5 5 Lap Scratch 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 519 Leo Trakhtenberg 7 

2 502 Logan Reider 5 

3 521 Grant Carter 3 

4 504 Jamie Hibell 2 

5 516 James Cardillo 1 
 

Event 2- Category 4 9 Lap Snowball 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 427 Simeon McGraw 7 

2 405 Nicholas Roberts 5 

3 410 John Hostetter 3 

4 406 Phillip McGraw 2 

5 404 Greg Roberts 1 

 

Event 3- Women 8 Lap Scratch BAR 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 605 Vanessa Romano 7 

2 610 Masami Yamashita 5 

3 615 Claire Reeves 3 

4 602 Joanne Trimpi 2 

5 617 Jodi Hein 1 



 

Event 4- Juniors 9 Lap Points Race 
Sprint every 3 laps 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 800 Anson Wright 
 

7 

2 845 Genelyn Tang 5 

3 847 Dakota Stein 3 

4 818 Jonah Hover 2 

5 813 Divya Verma 1 

 

Event 5- Masters 55+ SuperSprint Elimination 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 743 Pat Gellineau 7 

2 706 Robert Kowal 5 

3 708 David Gulick 3 

4 734 Chip Berezny 2 

5 736 Douglass Gray 1 

 

Event 6- Masters 40+ 15 Lap Scratch 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 718 Gary Brown 7 

2 737 David Igelwicz 5 

3 745 Mike Miller 3 

4 738 Brean Shea 2 

5 723 Jon Chambers 1 
 

Event 7- Category 5 8 Lap Tempo Points Race 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 519 Leo Traktenberg 7 

2 522 Zachary Brennan 5 

3 521 Grant Carter 3 

4 502 Logan Reider 2 

5 520 Rob Kelly 1 



 
Omnium  Masters 35-49 

 

Event 8- Category 4 Elimination 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 405 Nicholas Roberts 7 

2 425 Matthew Mech 5 

3 411 Jeffery McCary 3 

4 424 Zac Olszewski 2 

5 410 John Hostetter 1 
 
 

Event 9- Women 10 Lap Point-a-Lap 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 610 Masami Yamashita 7 

2 615 Claire Reeves 5 

3 607 Katie Fogel 3 

4 602 Joanne Trimpi 2 

5 617 Jodi Hein 1 

 
Event 10- Juniors Unknown Distance 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 800 Anson Wright 7 

2 845 Genelyn Tang 5 

3 842 Dakota Stein 3 

4 818 Jonah Hover 2 

5 813 Divya Verma 1 

 

Event 11- Masters 55+ 15 Lap Points Race 

Sprint every 5 laps 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 743 Pat Gellineau 7 

2 706 Robert Kowal 5 

3 700 Dave Wieand 3 

4 708 David Gulick 2 

5 736 Douglass Gray 1 

 

Event 12- Masters 40+ Miss-n-Out 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 745 Mike Miller 7 

2 738 Brean Shea 5 

3 737 David Igelwicz 3 

4 701 Mark Gorman 2 



 
Omnium  Masters 35-49 

 

5 723 Jon Chambers 1 
 
 

Event 13- Category 5 Unknown Distance 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 504 Jamie Hibell 7 

2 506 Jeremy Melville 5 

3 519 Leo Trakhtenberg 3 

4 502 Logan Reider 2 

5 516 James Cardillo 1 
 
 

Event 14- Category 4 6 Lap Scratch 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 405 Nicholas Roberts 7 

2 401 Michael Barkasi 5 

3 406 Phillip McGraw 3 

4 427 Simeon McGraw 2 

5 410 John Hostetter 1 
 
 

Event 15- Women Elimination 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 610 Masami Yamashita 7 

2 605 Vanessa Romano 5 

3 615 Claire Reeves 3 

4 602 Joanne Trimpi 2 

5 607 Katie Fogel 1 
 
 

Event 16- Juniors 6 Lap Scratch 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 800 Anson Wright 7 

2 818 Jonah Hover 5 

3 846 Richard Towsend 3 

4 845 Genelyn Tang 2 

5 847 Dakota Stein 1 
 

 

Event 17- Masters 55+ 12 Lap Scratch 
Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 734 Chip Berezny 7 

2 742 Brian Gristick 5 

3 708 David Gulick 3 

4 743 Pat Gellineau 2 



 
Omnium  Masters 35-49 

 

5 706 Robert Kowal 1 

 

Event 18- Masters 40+ 18 Laps Points Race 
Sprint every 3 laps 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 745 Mike Miller (15) 7 

2 718 Gary Brown (14) 5 

3 737 David Igelwicz (13) 3 

4 701 Mark Gorman (13) 2 

5 738 Brean Shea (9) 1 
 
 

Omnium Masters 40+ 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 745 Mike Miller 17 
2 718 Gary Brown 12 
3 737 David Igelwicz 11 
4 738 Brean Shea 8 
5 701 Mark Gorman 4 
6 723 Jon Chambers 2 

Omnium Masters 55+ 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 743 Patrick Gellineau 16 
2 706 Robert Kowal 11 
3 734 Chip Berezny 9 
4 708 David Gulick 8 
5 742 Brian Gristick 

bri 
5 

6 700 Dave Wieand 3 
7 736 Douglass Gray 2 

Omnium Category 4 
 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 405 Nicholas Roberts 19 
2 427 Simeon McGraw 9 
3 401 Michael Barkasi 5 
4 425 Matthew Mech 5 
5 406 Phillip McGraw 5 
6 410 John Hostetter 5 
7 411 Jeffrey McCary 3 
8 424 Zac Olszewski 2 



 
Omnium  Masters 35-49 

 

9 404 Greg Roberts 1 
 

Omnium Women 
 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 610 Masami Yamashita 19 
2 605 Vanessa Romano 

 
12 

3 615 Claire Reeves 11 
4 602 Joanne Trimpi 6 
5 607 Katie Fogel 4 
6 617 Jodi Hein 2 

 

Omnium Category 5 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 519 Leo Trakhtenberg 17 
2 504 Jamie Hibell 9 
3 502 Logan Reider 9 
4 521 Grant Carter 8 
5 506 Jeremy Melville 5 
6 522 Zachary Brennan 3 
7 516 James Cardillo 2 
8 520 Rob Kelly 1 

 

Omnium Juniors 

Place Rider Number Name Omnium Points 

1 800 Anson Wright 21 
2 845 Genelyn Tang 10 
3 847 Dakota Stein 9 
4 818 Jonah Hover 8 
5 813 Divya Verma 5 
6 846 Richard Towsend 3 

 


